По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
эл.почта: ugi@nt-rt.ru || cайт: http://ludwig.nt-rt.ru/
Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

TABLE OF
CONTENTS
HOW TO ORDER 4
ELECTRICAL TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT
WITH THERMOCOUPLES 4
LIMIT DEVIATIONS 7
BASIC VALUES 8
DESIGN VERSIONS OF THE CABLE THERMOCOUPLES 10
TYPE OVERVIEW 11
TE-MI-301 12
TE-MI-302 13
TE-MI-306 14
TE-MI-313 15
TE-MI-314 16
TE-MI-303-HG 17
TE-MI-303 18
TE-BAND 19
3
ELECTRICAL TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT WITH
RESISTANCE THERMOMETERS 20
BASIC VALUES 21
LIMIT DEVIATIONS 21
CONNECTION TECHNOLOGIES 22
DESIGN VERSIONS OF THE CABLE RESISTANCE THERMOMETERS 28
TYPE OVERVIEW 29
WT-MI-301 30
WT-MI-302 31
WT-MI-306 32
WT-MI-303-HG 33
WT-MI-303 34
WT-ME-303 35
WT-K 36
WT-GL-3/6-303 37
WT-GL-NS14-303 38
WT-GL-8-306 39
WT-GL-9,5-306 40
ACCREDITED DAkkS-CALIBRATION LABORATORY 43
4
ELECTRICAL
TEMPERATURE
MEASUREMENT WITH
THERMOCOUPLES
HOW TO ORDER
All cable sensors in this catalog are described in detail in their technical specifications and identified by a short designation.
The "OPTIONS" sections provide information with which you can modify the cable sensors.
Please note that apart from the versions described in the catalog there are a wide variety of application-specific solutions.
Please contact us should you require one.
TEMPERATURE
From the point of view of physics, heat is an expression of the internal energy in a body arising from the molecular movement
within it. Just like the kinetic energy of a vehicle increases as the speed increases, the internal energy of a body also increases
as the temperature increases. Correspondingly the temperature is a variable of state that is suitable for describing the internal
energy of a body. In physics the Kelvin [K] is used as the unit of measurement for temperature. At zero Kelvin the lowest state
of energy is reached and molecular movement no longer takes place. To achieve objective representation of the temperature
corresponding effects of the change in temperature such as, for example, a change in the electrical resistance or the measu-
rement of an occurring thermoelectric voltage are used.
In addition to the meter, kilogram, second, mole, candela and ampere, the temperature is a basic unit within the metric system
of units (SI) and is represented by the formula sign T.
In addition to the temperature scale to Kelvin, measurement in °C is very common. ϑ is used as the formula symbol for the
Celsius temperature. Alternatively, the formula symbol t is bindingly defined in DIN 1345.
The following correlation exists between the two units:
0 K = –273.15 °C  0 °C = 273.15 K
5
TEMPERATURE SCALE
The physical basis of temperature measurement is the
thermodynamic temperature scale.
It is based on the laws of Boyle-Mariotte (p ~ 1/V) as well
as Gay-Lussac (p ~ V) and the resulting equation for ideal
gases:
p · V = R · T
p = Pressure, V = Specific volume,
R = Specific gas constant, T = Temperature
The thermodynamic temperature can be represented
excellently with a gas thermometer. Since this method is